
The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract Summaries contained in 

this .pdf document on May 4, 2018.  Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery 

petitions must do so within the time period allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a). 



 STB-NS-C-01630  
 Amendment No. 5 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: April 30, 2018 
 
 EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
THREE COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  
AMENDMENT NO. 5 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01630 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   Three Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
  Georgia & Florida Railway, LLC 
   1019 Coastline Avenue, Albany, GA 31705 
  
20 Commodity Brewers Grains, Grains, Spent, Dried; Kiln Sweepings; 

Brewers Condensed Solubles; Distillery Molasses Residuum, 
Liquid; Dstlr Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Gr, Feed; Spent 
Grain Mash, Feed   

  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2018 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2018 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Carrier 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
C3B/haf 

 



 
 
  STB-NS-C-01709J 
  AMENDMENT NO. 2 
  
   
   
   
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: April 30, 2018 
 
 EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
THREE COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  

 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01709J 
 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   Three Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Feed, Hominy 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2018 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2018 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
C3B/haf



  
 

 

 STB-NS-C-00684D  
 Amendment No. 6 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: April 30, 2018 
 
 EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
THREE COMMERICAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 
AMENDMENT NO. 6 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00684D 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   Three Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
  The Kansas City Southern Railway Company 
   427 West 12th Street, Kansas City, MO 64121-9335 
  
20 Commodity Wheat Flour 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2018 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2019 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Carrier 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B/haf) 
 



  
 

  
 
 STB-NS-C-01385G 
 AMENDMENT NO. 3  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: April 30, 2018 
 
 EFFECTIVE: April 30, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
THREE COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VIRGINIA 23510 
 



  
 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01385G 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   Three Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Cake, Meal or Screenings, Soybean, Not for Human 
  Consumption 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2018 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2018 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
C3B/haf 

 


